
SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Education to Original Senate Bill No. 110
by Senator Ward

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 2, between "enact" and "and" change "R.S. 49:191(8.1)(a)" to "R.S.
3 49:191(9)(b)"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 1, line 15, between "of" and "pursuant" change "June 30, 2020," to "July 1, 2021,"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 2, line 4, change "R.S. 49:191(8.1)(a)" to "R.S. 49:191(9)(b)"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 4

9 On page 2, line 8, between "set" and "in" change "for" to "forth"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 5

11 On page 2, line 9, between "following" and the comma "," insert "years"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 6

13 On page 2, delete lines 13 through 15, and insert the following

14 "(9) July 1, 2020:

15 * * *

16 **(b) The Department of Culture, Recreation and Tourism and all**
17 **statutory entities made a part of the department by law.**